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Car Seat Inspection Stations 

Please Call for Appointment

 

BEAVER  
 

Utah Highway Patrol 

2270 S 525 W / PO Box 391 

Beaver, UT 84713 

(435) 262-0206 

Preston Holgreen 

pholgreen@utah.gov 

BOX ELDER 
 

Bear River Health Dept. 

992 South 800 West 

Brigham City, UT 84302 

(435) 695-2064 

Allena Pierce 

apierce@brhd.org 

CACHE 
 

Bear River Health Dept. 

655 E 1300 N 

Logan, UT 84341 

(435) 792-6512 

BreeAnn Silcox 

bsilcox@brhd.org 

 

Cache County Sheriff 

1225 W. Valley View, Suite 200 

Logan, UT 84321 

(435) 755-1000 

Erin Griffeth 

egriffeth@cachesheriff.org 

 

CARBON  
 

Southeastern Utah Health  

28 S 100 E 

Price, UT 84501 

(435) 637-3671 

Debbie Marvidikis 

dmarvidikis@utah.gov 

 

 

DAVIS  
 

AAA Insurance  

1067 W Grand Ave Ste 101 

Farmington, UT 84025 

(801) 683-4900 

Celeste Davis 

celeste.davis@utah.aaa.com 

Davis County Health Dept. 

22 S State St 

P.O. Box 618 

Clearfield, UT 84015 

(801) 525-5177 

Kelli Farr 

kfarr@co.davis.ut.us 

 (801) 525-5097 

Avery Jenkins 

ajenkins@co.davis.ut.us  

 

Kaysville City Police  

80 North Main 

Kaysville, UT 84037 

801-487-7080 

Cade Bradshaw 

cbradshaw@kaysvillecity.com 

 

DUCHESNE 
 

TriCounty Health Dept. 

281 E 200 N 

Roosevelt, UT 84066 

(435) 722-6306 

Jeramie Tubbs 

jtubbs@tricountyhealth.com  

Marcie Tucker 

(435) 722-6308 

mtucker@tricountyhealth.com 

EMERY 
 

Southeastern Utah Health  

25 W Main St 

Castle Dale, UT 84513 

(435) 381-2252 

Lori Hardee 

lhardee@utah.gov 

GRAND  
 

Southeastern Utah Health  

471 S Main St, Suite 4 

Moab, UT 84532 

(435) 259-5602 

Marta Lamont 

mlamont@utah.gov 

IRON  
 

Southwestern Utah Health  

260 E DL Sargent Drive 

Cedar City, UT 84721 

(435) 986-2563 

Kye Nordfelt 

knordfelt@swuhealth.org 

 

JUAB 
 

Central Utah Public Health 

160 N Main St 

Nephi, UT 84648 

(435) 623-0696 

Pam Goodrich 

pgoodrich@utah.gov 

 

Utah Highway Patrol  

425 W Sheep Ln 

Nephi, UT 84648 

(435) 851-4612 

Dustin Livingston 

dlivingston@utah.gov 

KANE 
 

Southwest Utah Health  

445 N Main St 

Kanab, UT 84741  

(435) 644-2537 

Lexie Little 

little@swuhealth.org 
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MILLARD  
 

Central Utah Public Health 

42 W Topaz Bldg 

Delta, UT 84624 

(435) 864-3612 

Pam Goodrich 

pgoodrich@utah.gov 

 

Utah Highway Patrol  

765 S Hwy 99 

Fillmore, UT 84631 

(435) 743-5302 

Alan Pederson 

apedersen@utah.gov 

SALT LAKE  
 

AAA Insurance 

185 East 12300 South Ste 100 

Draper, UT 84020 

(801) 878-8535 

Nancy Jewkes 

Nancy.Jewkes@utah.aaa.com 

AAA Insurance – Murray 

5207 S. State Street, Ste. 2 

Murray, UT 84107 

801-263-4755 

Shey Buckley 

sheyla.buckley@utah.aaa.com 

 

AAA Insurance 

1400 S. Foothill Dr., Ste. 154 

Salt Lake City, UT 84108 

(801) 238-1272 

Barbara Terry 

barbara.terry@utah.aaa.com 

 

Primary Children's Hospital 

100 N Mario Capecchi Dr. 

Salt Lake City, UT 84113 

(801) 662-6583 

Marilyn Morris  

marilyn.morris@imail.org 

Weekdays by appointment 

 

Riverton Hospital Primary 

Children's Outpatient Services 

3773 W 12600 S 

Riverton, UT 84065 

(801) 285-2470 call 24/7 

karee.nicholson@imail.org 

4th Wednesday 3-6 pm 

Salt Lake County Health 

7971 South 1825 West 

West Jordan, UT 84088 

(385) 468-5268 – Spanish 

(385) 468-5284 - English 

May Romo  

mromo@slco.org 

 

Sandy Police Dept. 

10000 S Centennial Pkwy 

Sandy, UT 84070 

(801) 568-7200 

Tammie Marquez 

tmarquez@sandy.utah.gov 

 

South Jordan Police Dept. 

1600 W Town Center Dr 

South Jordan, UT 84095 

(801) 254-4708 

Sam Winkler 

swinkler@sjc.utah.gov 

 

Unified Police  

7912 S Main St 

Midvale, UT 84047 

(385) 468-9356 

Lori Shaw 

lshaw@updsl.org 

 

Utah Highway Patrol Sec 4  

5681 S 320 W 

Salt Lake City, UT 84107 

(801) 284-5520 

Kristopher Cope 

kcope@utah.gov 

Utah Highway Safety 

5500 Amelia Earhart Dr, Suite 155 

Salt Lake City, UT 84116 

(801) 366-6040 

Stacy Debban 

sdebban@utah.gov 

 

Utah Safety Council 

1574 W 1700 S, Suite 2A 

Salt Lake City, UT 84104 

(801) 746-SAFE (7233) ext 312 

Korinne Pickett 

kpickett@utahsafetycouncil.org 

 

 

 

West Jordan Fire 

7602 Jordan Landing Blvd 

West Jordan, UT 84084 

(801) 260-7300 

Woody Smith 

woodys@wjordan.com 

 

West Jordan Police 

8040 S Redwood Rd 

West Jordan, UT 84088 

801-256-2000 or 801-592-3964 

Colton Gordon 

coltong@wjordan.com 

West Valley City Police  

3575 S Market Street 

West Valley City, UT 84119 

(801) 965-5174 

Michael Millett 

michael.millett@wvc-ut.gov 

SAN JUAN  
 

San Juan Health Dept.  

735 S 200 W B, 

Blanding, UT 84511 

(435) 359-0038 

Zachary Keith 

zkeith@sanjuancounty.org 

 

San Juan County Chamber of 

Commerce 

(435) 587-3316 

Bayley Hedglin  

bayley@sanjuancountychamber.com 

SANPETE  
 

Central Utah Health Dept.  

40 West 200 North 

Manti, UT  84642 

(435) 835-2231 - Spanish 

JanaKaye Smith 

janakayesmith@utah.gov 

 

Central Utah Public Health 

20 South 100 West. Suite 30 

Mt. Pleasant, Utah 84647 

(435) 462-2449 - Spanish 

Jana Kaye Smith 

janakayesmith@utah.gov 
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SEVIER  
 

Central Utah Public Health  

925 N 70 W 

Richfield, UT 84701 

(435) 896-5451 x340 

Valyn Leavitt 

vcleavitt@utah.gov 

 

Utah Highway Patrol 

835 E 300 N, Suite 600 

Richfield, UT 84701 

(435) 896-2780 

Jade Murdock 

jmurdock@utah.gov 

 

Utah Highway Safety  

Rural Traffic Safety Coordinator 

(435) 201-4312 

Terry Smith 

terrysmith1@utah.gov 

SUMMIT  
 

Summit County Health 

85 N 50 E 

Coalville, UT 84017 

(435) 336-3228 

Jean Paskett 

jpaskett@summitcounty.org 

 

Summit County Health 

650 Round Valley Dr. 

Park City, UT 84060 

(435) 333-1508 

Alyssa Mitchell 

amitchell@summitcounty.org  

TOOELE  
 

Tooele County Health  

151 N Main St 

Tooele, UT 84074 

(435) 277-2302 

Amy Bate 

abate@tooelehealth.org  

 

 

 

UINTAH  
 

TriCounty Health Dept. 

133 E 500 S 

Vernal, UT 84078 

(435) 247-1171 

Jake Isaacson 

jIsaacson@tricountyhealth.com 

(435) 247-1166 

Sierra Jensen 

sjensen@tricountyhealth.com 

 

UTAH 
 

American Fork City Fire 

96 N Center St 

American Fork, UT 84003 

(801) 763-3045 

Leif Nelson 

lnelson@afcity.net 

 

Lehi Fire Department 

96 N Center St 

American Fork, UT 84003 

(385) 201-1081 

Mathew Sacco 

msacco@lehi-ut.gov 

 

Lone Peak Police Dept. 

5400 Town Center W #3  

Highland, UT 84003 

(385) 445-2430 

Brock Susov 

bsusov@lonepeakpolice.com 

 

Orem City Police Dept. 

95 E. Center St. 

Orem, UT 84057 

801-229-7070 

Josh Hansen 

jrhansen@orem.org 

Jared Weech 

jdweech@orem.org 

 

Saratoga Springs Police Dept. 

1307 Commerce Dr,  

Saratoga Springs, UT 84043 

801-420-6326 

Melissa Hamer 

designing.melissa@gmail.com 

 

 

Utah County Health Dept. 

151 S University Ave, Suite F 

Provo, UT 84601 

(801) 851-7513 

Marla Brannum 

marlab@utahcounty.gov 

 

Utah County Health  

599 S 500 E 

American Fork, UT 84003 

(801) 851-7513 

Marla Brannum 

marlab@utahcounty.gov 

Monday or by appt. 

Utah Highway Patrol Sec 6  

763 North 1370 West  

Orem Utah, 84057 

(801) 234-8285 

Lynda Reinstein 

lreinstein@utah.gov 

By appointment only 

WASATCH 
 

Wasatch County Health  

55 S 500 E 

Heber, UT 84032 

(435) 657-3259 

Amber Pulley 

apulley@wasatch.utah.gov 

WASHINGTON  

 
AAA Insurance 

844 W. Telegraph St. Ste. 4 

Washington, UT  84780 

435-652-6929 

Yude Munoz 

Maria.Munoz@goaaa.com 

 

Hildale/Colorado City Fire  

250 E Newel Ave. - PO Box 840248 

Hildale, UT 84784 

(435) 874-2400 

Mary Barlow 

maryb@hccfd.org 

RosaLee Barlow  

rosalie@countertopsource.com 
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Laverkin Police Department 

111 South Main Street 

Laverkin, UT  84745 

435-634-5730 

Amber Crouse 

7xamber@gmail.com 

Santa Clara/Ivins Police 

2603 Santa Clara Dr 

Santa Clara, UT 84765 

(435) 652-1122 

Braden Ray 

bray@ivins.com 

 

Southwest Utah Health 

620 S 400 E 

St. George, UT 84770 

(435) 652-4064 

Kye Nordfelt 

knordfelt@swuhealth.org 

Courtney Rasmussen 

crasmussen@swuhealth.org 

 

St. George City Police  

265 N 200 E 

St. George, UT 84770 

(435) 627-4300 

Heather Hallman 

heather.hallman@sgcity.org 

 

WEBER-MORGAN  
 

AAA Insurance 

5705 S Harrison Blvd. 

Ogden, UT 84403 

(801) 605-0098 

Kallie Strong 

kallie.strong@utah.aaa.com 

McKay-Dee Live Well Library  

4401 Harrison Blvd 

Ogden, UT 84003 

(801) 387-7800 

Ask to schedule a car seat check 

mk.classinfo@imail.org 

Kara Hansen 

kara.hansen@imail.org 

Elon Jensen 

elon.jensen@imail.org 

 

 

 

South Ogden Police Dept. 

3950 S Adams St 

South Ogden, UT 84403 

(801) 622-2800 

Bryan Hough 

bhough@southogdenpolice.com 

 

Weber-Morgan Health 

477 23rd St 

Ogden, UT 84401 

236 E Young St 

Morgan, Utah 84050  

(801) 399-7186 

Jann Fawcett 

jfawcett@co.weber.ut.us 

(801) 399-7182 - Spanish 

Mandy Webb 

awebb@co.weber.ut.us 
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